I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2010 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 376-30 (COR)

Introduced by:

E. J.B. Calvo Ray Tenorio <u>Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada F. B. Aguon, Jr. F. F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz J. V. Espaldon Judith P. Guthertz, DPA T. R. Muña Barnes v. c. pangelinan Adolpho B. Palacios, Sr. R. J. Respicio Telo Taitague

Relative to congratulating the Guam High School Class of 2010 on their Graduation; and to commending the Administration, Faculty, Staff, Parents and Students of Guam High School on their efforts to educate the next generation of Guam's leaders.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 *MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:*

3 WHEREAS, Guam's future lies in the hands, hearts and minds of the4 next generation; and

5 WHEREAS, this year's Graduating Class will write a new chapter in 6 Guam's history; one that will inspire, not only themselves, but everyone 7 around them; and

8 WHEREAS, the success of the Senior Class is a direct result of the many 9 supporters, both in and out of Guam High School's campus; and

10 WHEREAS, students also require a positive environment at their homes 11 in order to support the lessons they have learned in the classroom; and 12 parents and other family members are perfect examples that education isn't 13 just taught on campus; and

WHEREAS, the tireless faculty, administration, support staff, and parents of Guam High School ensure a positive and productive learning environment for all their students, and contribute to the overall success of their school; and all these groups and individuals should be recognized for their efforts to shape Guam's future; now, therefore, be it

19 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trenta Na* 20 *Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the 21 people of Guam, congratulate the Guam High School Class of 2010 on their 22 Graduation; and does further commend Guam High School's Administration,

2

Faculty, Staff, Parents and Students on their efforts to educate Guam's next
 generation of leaders; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on
Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and
that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Linda Connelly,
Principal, Guam High School; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 27th DAY OF MAY 2010.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

M

RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUŇA BARNES Legislative Secretary